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~ WC! ~ I~ WC! WC! WC! WC! ~ ~ WC! ~ WC! <19'1' I~ <19'1' I~ <19'1' I""'"'" m 
I ~ l'l<l>l. lftq <I'W 583 538 1121 61 67 128 333 329 662 68 64 132 481 516 997 0 0 0 1526 1514 3040 
2 "'lW~ 3524 3390 6914 714 728 1442 1555 1512 3067 578 576 1154 8546 8172 16718 316 363 679 152)) 14741 29974 
3 ~~ 640 587 1227 100 86 186 1060 1128 2188 55 72 127 2205 2102 4307 58 54 112 4118 4029 8147 
4 3fWf 9365 8219 17584 1744 1534 3278 3599 3095 6694 1116 1032 2148 7431 6391 13822 2929 2614 5543 26184 22885 49069 
5 ~ 7841 6800 14641 974 806 1780 3943 2971 6914 609 491 1100 15467 9408 24875 591 386 977 29425 20862 50287 
6 ~ 2111 1755 3866 107 76 183 218 167 385 64 45 109 2924 2180 5104 0 0 0 5424 4223 9647 
7 '""'"'"' 4739 4245 8984 591 578 1169 3912 3384 7296 1546 1324 2870 3996 3531 7527 1485 1227 2712 16269 14289 30558 
8 ='l'R~ 167 149 316 10 8 18 6 3 9 0 0 0 408 333 741 0 0 0 591 493 1084 
9 i;ll'll('if03" 95 62 157 4 3 7 13 7 20 0 2 2 156 136 292 0 0 0 268 210 478 
IO llG:ffil 24920 18824 43744 5178 3961 9139 2575 1867 4442 2380 1564 3944 29650 19659 49309 2024 1546 3570 66727 47421 114148 

11 Tjiqr 1036 925 1961 254 204 458 178 144 322 36 29 65 1025 882 1907 0 0 0 2529 2184 4713 
12 1JWlil 8697 6997 15694 1561 1281 2842 1914 1216 3130 709 463 1172 7736 4933 12669 1431 1068 2499 22048 15958 38006 

13 ~ 5753 5035 10788 407 353 760 863 760 1623 197 159 356 9631 6986 16617 0 0 0 16851 13293 30144 
14 ~W<l<r 2233 1930 4163 224 181 405 943 702 1645 182 141 323 3756 3018 6774 362 299 661 7700 6271 13971 
15 "'llj_ 1('i ~ 5888 5003 10891 451 331 782 3275 2536 5811 436 308 744 5165 4002 9167 216 189 405 15431 12369 27800 

16 ~ 4017 3679 7696 615 631 1246 915 850 1765 102 99 201 9717 6775 16492 1493 1243 2736 16859 13277 30136 

17 I~ 14192 12800 26992 2218 2222 4440 3878 3575 7453 851 742 1593 6582 6130 12712 1351 1291 2642 29072 26760 55832 
18 ~ 12062 11584 23646 2634 2850 5484 5759 5893 11652 939 994 1933 5077 4982 10059 157 143 300 26628 26446 53074 
lY C!<\JliTll 91 82 173 5 3 8 0 0 0 0 2 2 51 41 92 0 0 0 147 128 275 
20 'l"f~ 14979 12686 27665 2142 1820 3962 14870 11875 26745 3036 2449 5485 19297 15554 34851 2077 1588 3665 56401 45972 102373 
21 I~ 19930 16938 36868 2662 2371 5033 2167 1774 3941 1452 996 2448 13196 10337 23533 1219 944 2163 40626 33360 73986 
22 ~ 684 623 1307 191 200 391 375 406 781 42 38 80 1242 1197 2439 218 201 419 2752 2665 5417 
23 1iwwl 1104 911 2015 121 103 224 208 138 346 102 68 170 1118 814 1932 113 69 182 2766 2103 4869 
24 ~ 207 236 443 72 49 121 157 161 318 27 24 51 414 364 778 60 49 109 937 883 1820 
25 I~ 404 323 727 43 22 65 62 42 104 4 8 12 505 399 904 14 17 31 1032 811 1843 
26 ~ 8923 8055 16978 1742 1631 3373 7605 6038 13643 797 719 1516 9017 7314 16331 653 473 1126 28737 24230 52967 
27 I~ 676 682 1358 239 248 487 358 326 684 263 236 499 323 307 630 281 317 598 2140 2116 4256 

28 Tj;;r[i[ 9804 8698 18502 322 278 600 856 728 1584 211 153 364 12534 10179 22713 559 492 1051 24286 20528 44814 

29 <JiiR'!R 11899 9842 21741 1096 746 1842 6024 4028 10052 849 625 1474 16204 11139 27343 569 372 941 36641 26752 63393 
30 I~ 165 166 331 42 37 79 16 13 29 13 12 25 136 53 189 159 121 280 531 402 933 
31 ~ 13193 12214 25407 2157 2178 4335 2911 2624 5535 1259 1133 2392 8461 7450 15911 1595 1519 3114 29576 27118 56694 

32 dWTRT 5968 5477 11445 1263 1148 2411 2472 2215 4687 585 578 1163 7632 7034 14666 669 597 1266 18589 17049 35638 

33 ~ 760 710 1470 234 225 459 995 924 1919 263 280 543 735 762 1497 140 166 306 3127 3067 6194 

34 ~~ 28848 24096 52944 3590 2945 6535 10748 7820 18568 3170 2333 5503 39535 26499 66034 3442 2307 5749 893)) 66000 155333 
35 ~ 7168 6573 13741 845 677 1522 1550 1273 2823 496 346 842 10725 7751 18476 1295 1114 2409 22079 17734 39813 
36 1:Jfu!1l <;'l]ffi 16465 14736 31201 2631 2298 4929 2243 1913 4156 1059 845 1904 12343 9903 22246 708 621 1329 35449 30316 65765 
37 ''""~' 77 so 127 164 143 307 32 29 61 8 14 22 408 304 712 0 0 0 689 540 1229 

OVERALL TOTAL OF KVS 249208 215620 464828 37408 33022 70430 88588 72466 161054 23504 18964 42468 273829 207537 481366 26184 21390 47574 698721 568999 1267720 



Priority Category-wise Enrolment Position in KVS as on 30.06.2018 
Sr. Name of State!UT Category I Category II Category III Category IV Category V Category-VI Ad Category-wise 
No. Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total 

I A&NISLAND 583 538 1121 61 67 128 333 329 662 68 64 132 481 516 997 0 0 0 1526 1514 3040 
2 ANDHRA PRADESH 3524 3390 6914 714 728 1442 1555 1512 3067 578 576 1154 8546 8172 16718 316 363 679 15233 14741 29974 
3 ARUNA. PRADESH 640 587 1227 100 86 186 1060 1128 2188 55 72 127 2205 2102 4307 58 54 112 4118 4029 8147 
4 ASSAM 9365 8219 17584 1744 1534 3278 3599 3095 6694 1116 1032 2148 7431 6391 13822 2929 2614 5543 26184 22885 49069 
5 BIHAR 7841 6800 14641 974 806 1780 3943 2971 6914 609 491 1100 15467 9408 24875 591 386 977 29425 20862 50287 
6 CHANDIGARH 2111 1755 3866 107 76 183 218 167 385 64 45 109 2924 2180 5104 0 0 0 5424 4223 9647 
7 CHHATTISGARH 4739 4245 8984 591 578 1169 3912 3384 7296 1546 1324 2870 3996 3531 7527 1485 1227 2712 16269 14289 30558 
8 D&NHAVELI 167 149 316 10 8 18 6 3 9 0 0 0 408 333 741 0 0 0 591 493 1084 
9 DAMAN&DIU 95 62 157 4 3 7 13 7 20 0 2 2 156 136 292 0 0 0 268 210 478 
10 DELHI 24920 18824 43744 5178 3961 9139 2575 1867 4442 2380 1564 3944 29650 19659 49309 2024 1546 3570 66727 47421 114148 
11 GOA 1036 925 1961 254 204 458 178 144 322 36 29 65 1025 882 1907 0 0 0 2529 2184 4713 
12 GUJARAT 8697 6997 15694 1561 1281 2842 1914 1216 3130 709 463 1172 7736 4933 12669 1431 1068 2499 22048 15958 38006 
13 HARYANA 5753 5035 10788 407 353 760 863 760 1623 197 159 356 9631 6986 16617 0 0 0 16851 13293 30144 

14 HIMACHAL PRADESH 2233 1930 4163 224 181 405 943 702 1645 182 141 323 3756 3018 6774 362 299 661 7700 6271 13971 
15 JAMMU & KASHMIR 5888 5003 10891 451 331 782 3275 2536 5811 436 308 744 5165 4002 9167 216 189 405 15431 12369 27800 
16 JHARKHAND 4017 3679 7696 615 631 1246 915 850 1765 102 99 201 9717 6775 16492 1493 1243 2736 16859 13277 30136 
17 KARNATAKA 14192 12800 26992 2218 2222 4440 3878 3575 7453 851 742 1593 6582 6130 12712 1351 1291 2642 29072 26760 55832 
18 KERALA 12062 11584 23646 2634 2850 5484 5759 5893 I !652 939 994 1933 5077 4982 10059 157 143 300 26628 26446 53074 
19 LAKSHADWEEP 91 82 173 5 3 8 0 0 0 0 2 2 51 41 92 0 0 0 147 128 275 
20 MADHYA PRADESH 14979 12686 27665 2142 1820 3962 14870 11875 26745 3036 2449 5485 19297 15554 34851 2077 1588 3665 56401 45972 102373 
21 MAHARASHTRA 19930 16938 36868 2662 2371 5033 2167 1774 3941 1452 996 2448 13!96 10337 23533 1219 944 2163 40626 33360 73986 
22 MAN! PUR 684 623 1307 191 200 391 375 406 781 42 38 80 1242 1197 2439 218 201 419 2752 2665 5417 
23 MEGHALAYA 1104 911 2015 121 103 224 208 138 346 102 68 170 1118 814 1932 113 69 182 2766 2103 4869 
24 MIZORAM 207 236 443 72 49 121 157 161 318 27 24 51 414 364 778 60 49 109 937 883 1820 

25 NAG ALAND 404 323 727 43 22 65 62 42 104 4 8 12 505 399 904 14 17 31 1032 811 1843 
26 OD!SHA 8923 8055 16978 1742 1631 3373 7605 6038 13643 797 719 1516 9017 7314 16331 653 473 1126 28737 24230 52967 
27 PUDHUCHERRY 676 682 1358 239 248 487 358 326 684 263 236 499 323 307 630 281 317 598 2140 2116 4256 
28 PUNJAB 9804 8698 18502 322 278 600 856 728 1584 211 153 364 !2534 10179 22713 559 492 1051 24286 20528 44814 
29 RAJASTHAN 11899 9842 21741 1096 746 1842 6024 4028 10052 849 625 1474 16204 11139 27343 569 372 941 36641 26752 63393 
30 S1KKIM !65 166 33! 42 37 79 16 13 29 13 12 25 136 53 189 159 121 280 53! 402 933 
31 TAMILNADU 13193 12214 25407 2157 2! 78 4335 2911 2624 5535 1259 1133 2392 8461 7450 15911 !595 1519 3114 29576 27118 56694 
32 TELANGANA 5968 5477 11445 1263 1148 2411 2472 2215 4687 585 578 1!63 7632 7034 !4666 669 597 !266 18589 17049 35638 
33 TRIPURA 760 710 1470 234 225 459 995 924 1919 263 280 543 735 762 1497 140 166 306 3127 3067 6194 
34 UTTAR PRADESH 28848 24096 52944 3590 2945 6535 10748 7820 18568 3170 2333 5503 39535 26499 66034 3442 2307 5749 89333 66000 155333 
35 UTI ARAKHAND 7168 6573 13741 845 677 1522 1550 1273 2823 496 346 842 10725 7751 18476 1295 11!4 2409 22079 17734 39813 
36 WEST BENGAL 16465 14736 31201 2631 2298 4929 2243 1913 4156 1059 845 1904 12343 9903 22246 708 621 1329 35449 30316 65765 
37 FOREIGN 77 50 127 164 143 307 32 29 6! 8 14 22 408 304 712 0 0 0 689 540 1229 
OVERALL TOTAL OF KVS 249208 215620 464828 37408 33022 70430 88588 72466 161054 23504 18964 42468 273829 207537 481366 26184 21390 47574 698721 568999 1267720 
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